## HOBBS OCD

District 1 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

## State of New Mexico OCTENERRY Minerals and Natural Resources

Form C-141 Revised August 8, 2011

Oil Conservation Division RECEIVEDO South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.

			Rele	ease Notific	atior	and Co	orrective A	ction	1			
						OPERATOR						Final Report
Name of Company: ConocoPhillips						Contact: Jose A Zepeda						
Address: 1410 N West County Road Facility Name: Transfer Line						Telephone No. 575-391-3165 Facility Type: Pipeline						
Surface Owner: Federal Mineral Owner:												
Surface Ow	mer: reger	wner:										
	Tall	T				OFRE		<del></del>		T =		
Unit Letter C	Section 28	Township 17S	Range 32E	Feet from the 680'	North/ North	South Line Line	Feet from the -1980'	East/\   West	West Line	County LEA		
Latitude32.8110202208679 Longitude103.77358375187												
NATURE OF RELEASE												
Type of Rele						Volume Recovered: 0						
Source of Release: Transfer Line						12/13/13 0		Date and Hour of Discovery SAME				
Was Immediate Notice Given?   ☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ Not Required						If YES, To Whom? Geoffrey Leking						
By Whom? Jose A Zepeda						Date and Hour: 12/13/13 1445 hours						
Was a Watercourse Reached? ☐ Yes ☑ No						If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.						
If a Watercon	urse was Im	pacted, Descri	be Fully.	ŧ		,						
N/A												
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* On 12/13/13 @ ~ 0850 hrs, property damage occurred resulting in a reportable release to a COPC water transfer line as excavation was being conducted for Project Group. The release occurred approximately .8 miles S of the Maljamar Office as the track-hoe was being operated by the contract excavation company operator struck a 8 inch fiberglass line that transfers produced water from Station #2 and Station #4. The area Project Lead responded after being contacted by excavation supervisor. The line was identified and shut in by the MSO. Spill volumes were calculated to be ~25 bbls of produced water with 0 bbls being recovered due to sandy condition and not being able to get a vacuum truck in the area. COPC had completed an area sweep of all line and had identified affected line and was fully identified and spotted. Contractor Equipment Operator decided to excavate in an area that was not supposed to be excavated on any longer resulting in property damage resulting in release of 25 BBL of PDW. The spill site will be remediated in accordance with COPC and NMOCD guidelines.												
I hereby certi regulations al public health should their o or the environ	fy that the i il operators or the envir operations h nment. In a	nformation gi are required to conment. The ave failed to a	ven above o report an acceptance dequately CD accep	is true and completed of file certain release of a C-141 report investigate and relations of a C-141 relations of a C-141 relations.	te to the lease not the total the tease not the tease not the tease neediate	ne best of my otifications as NMOCD m contaminati	knowledge and und perform correct arked as "Final Roon that pose a three the operator of a second control	tive act eport" d eat to gr responsi	ions for rel loes not rel round wate ibility for c	eases which ieve the ope r, surface w ompliance v	n may en crator of ater, hur with any	ndanger Tliability man health
Signature: 90SE A 3EPEDA						OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION						
Printed Name: Jose A Zepeda						Approved by Environmental Specialist:						
						Approval Date: 10-10-14 Expiration Date: 12-10-14						
E-mail Addre	ess: <b>Jose.</b>	Conditions of Approval: 5,740 5 mbns  -yend Beluste Envolute on pr  NMOCD gende. Sulvit Ful  1RP-3373										
Date: 12/13/1				Phone: 575-391-3	58	C-141 by	12-10-14			IRP-	377	
Attach Addit	tional Chas	te If Necess	arst								na ki d	<b>よ/コタ/フ</b>